Record of Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 10 Dec 2019

Place: MEETING HALL, ROOM NO. 55,

COLLECTOR OFFICE, JABALPUR

Type of LPG Distributorship: DKV (DURGAM

KSHETRIYA VITRAK)

OMC : IOC

Name of Location: KHATSUR Category: OPEN Name of District: SHAJAPUR MKT Plan: 2017-18

- 1. Applicants who have qualified were informed about the 'draw' vide email dated 02 Dec 2019 Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper DAINIK BHASKAR and PATRIKA on 06 Dec 2019
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached. (Attach list)
- 3. The two company officials nominated for conduction the draw are Sh. Nemesh Deshmukh (MANAGER, LPG SALES, JABALPUR 1 SA), JITENDRA VERMA (MANAGER, LPG SALES, JABALPUR 2 SA)
- 4. The computerised draw was initiated by the invited guest MR. M N H KHAN (DSC JABALPUR)
- 5. The other VIPs present were NIL (NA)
- 6. A total of 0 applicants were present for the draw.
- 7. Shri/Smt/Kum Ashish Verma son/daughter/wife of RAJESH KUMAR VERMA with application Serial no. IOC03311080629082019 was declared as selected candidate.
- 8. Video recording carried out by PANKAJ PARE.
- 9. Any other points:

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

Signature of Officer-(I)

Signature of Officer-(II)

Name & designation howeh

No Kill Salv

JBP-1-SA

इंडियन ऑयल कॉपरिशन

Attendance Sheet of Qualified Applicants Present At the Draw for Selection of LPG Distributor

Name of Area office: Bhopal Area office

Type of LPG Distributorship: Durgam Kshetriya Vitrak

Date of Draw: 10.12.2019

Place: Conference Hall, Room No. - 55, Collectorate Office - Jabalpur

Name of Location: KHATSUR Name of District: SHAJAPUR Category: OPEN MKT Plan: 2017-18

	S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	FATHER'S / HUSBAND'S NAME	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
/	1	ASHISH VERMA	RAJESH KUMAR VERMA	IOC03311080629082019	
	2	MAHESH CHANDRA KULKHANDI	DEVBAKSH KULKHANDI	IOC03311081429082019	
	3	SHRINATH SURYAWANSHI	BABULAL SURYANWANSHI	IOC03311082330082019	
	4	REENA SHARMA	ARVIND SHARMA	IOC03311095402092019	

Signature of Officer- (I) Name & designation

Mr. K. Deshmukh Mgr. LPG Sales. Jobelph 15A

Signature of Officer- (II)

Name & designation LETEMORA VARMA

mg (LPh-1) Spe-11 sA